
1 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Tender Opening Committee Report 
Request for Tender F22/73: Cahill Park Café Tenancy Opportunity 

 
Close date and time 17:00 (Sydney Time), 6 April 2022 

Physical tender box checked 17:00, 6 April 2022 (No hard copy tenders received) 

 
Meeting convened for the opening of the Bayside Council TenderLink electronic tender box.  

Meeting Opened 11:30, 7 April 2022 

Meeting Closed 11:45, 7 April 2022 

 
The following 10 tenders were received via https://www.tenderlink.com/baysidecouncil/  

Tenderer ABN Tender contact 

Bedda Matri 51658422729 Jess Barbaro 

Celsius Kirribilli 55633153901 Steven Chrun 

INBULK 36617152708 Rahib Awada 

International Car Rental 85654237153 Michael Abia 

Riverside Focus 46108947477 George Terizis 

S&F Khatib 28053857239 Izzat Khatib 

Spectral Group 65646770569 Shamim Kalam 

The Fig & Honeybee 30613446558 Mariam Damen 

We Coffee & Co 93645355166 Kenny Nguyen 

Zinfinite 39632221071 Xin Zhang 

 

No late electronic submissions were received and no late attempted submissions were 
recorded by TenderLink. 
 

Committee Member Title Signature 

Ben Heraud Coordinator,  
Property 
 

 

Lisa Zhou Team Leader,  
Records Management 
 

 
 

Roland Sinn Procurement Specialist 
 
  

 
Tendered Price Offers are determined as part of the evaluation of tenders. Price Scores are 
recorded in the Tender Report that is provided to Council for resolution. 


